DA101010 Brochure.  © Precision Test Systems LTD 2003 - 2006
DA101010:  10 MHz Distribution Amplifier
Key Features
• 10 MHz Main Input
• AGC Level Controlled
• 10 sinewave outputs
• 2 squarewave outputs
• High channel isolation

DA151510 accepts a 15 MHz input and has 15 MHz outputs. Other frequencies to 20 MHz can also be accommodated.
Option 01 is an Alarm Relay that is activated when the 10 MHz input signal is present. Two changeover relay contacts can
be used to raise an alarm should the input signal or power be lost.  Two logic outputs also show the alarm status.
Option 02 is a redundancy option allowing two DA101010’s to be operated together giving a fully redundant output.  If one
unit fails, the outputs will be sourced from the second unit.  The option includes a second DA101010.
Option 03 is an internal 10 MHz back up oscillator.  Should the input 10 MHz fail, the internal oscillator switches in.
Option 04 deletes five sinewave outputs and one squarewave output (negative option).  This option reduces the price
Option 05 converts five of the outputs to 5 MHz.  So with a 10 MHz input, there are five outputs at 5 MHz and five outputs
at 10 MHz.   The squarewave outputs remain switchable from 10, 5, 2, 1, 0.1 MHz and 1 pps.
Option 06 adds a second 10 MHz “back-up” input.  Normally the first input is ised as the reference for all the outputs.  If
this first input fails, the second “back-up” input is automatically switched in and used as the reference.
Other models in the series include:
DA050510: 5 MHz input with 10 x 5 MHz outputs and 2 x squarewave outputs
DA051010 5 MHz input with 10 x 10MHz outputs and 2 x squarewave outputs
DA101010-05 10 MHz input with 5 x 10 MHz outputs and 5 x 5 MHz outputs, plus 2 x squarewave outputs
DA101030 10 MHz input with 25 sinewave outputs and 5 x squarewave outputs
DA101530 10 MHz input with 25 x 15 MHz outputs and 5 x squarewave outputs
DA1-100-4 0.5 MHz to 100 MHz wideband input.  Four outputs same frequency as the input
DA1-100-8 0.5 MHz to 100 MHz wideband input.  Eight outputs same frequency as the input
DA1-100-12 0.5 MHz to 100 MHz wideband input.  Twelve outputs same frequency as the input
Special Modification
The DA101010 can be modified to customer’s specific requirements.  If the customer requires a feature not already
mentioned in this brochure, then the customer should consult Precision Test Systems to see whether that feature can be
added for a nominal charge.  Many of the existing options where initially customers specific requests.  These “specials”